

Date: 20th April 2023

AMBICA AGARBATHIES AROMA & INDUSTRIES LTD POWERPET, ELURU - 534 002 W.G.DT. (A.P.) PHONES : 230629, 230216.

То	То
The Listing / Compliance Department	The Listing / Compliance Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers	Plot No.C/1, G Block, Exchange Plaza
Dalal Street	Bandra – KurlaComplex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 532335	NSE Symbol: AMBICAAGAR

Sub: Initial disclosure by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

With reference to the above stated subject, we bring to your kind notice that the financial year of the Company is from 01st April 2022 to 31st March 2023, accordingly we hereby confirm that as on 31 March 2023, we do not fall under the category of Large Corporate criteria as per the applicability framework given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10 August 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For AMBICA AGARBATHIES AROMA & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

AMBICA KRISHNA Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00391898

e mail : ambica.a@rediffmail.com

www.ambicaincense.com

GST IN. 37AAACA7483L1Z9

CIN:L24248AP1995PLC020077



Date: 20th April 2023

То	То
The Listing / Compliance Department	The Listing / Compliance Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Plot No.C/1, G Block, Exchange Plaza
Dalal Street	Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 532335	NSE Symbol: AMBICAAGAR

AMBICA AGARBATHIES

AROMA & INDUSTRIES LTD POWERPET, ELURU - 534 002 W.G.DT. (A.P.)

PHONES: 230629, 230216.

Sub: Annual Disclosure by an entity identified as a Large Corporate - Reg.

With reference to the above stated subject, we hereby confirm that as on 31st March 2023, we do not fall under the category of Large Corporate criteria as per the applicability framework given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10 August 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For AMBICA AGARBATHIES AROMA & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

AMBICA KRISHNA Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00391898

e mail : ambica.a@rediffmail.com

www.ambicaincense.com

GST IN. 37AAACA7483L1Z9

CIN:L24248AP1995PLC020077